

Marshall County				465,307.000		492,082.00		664,983.00			
District Engineer- Joel Bridges				Preliminary		Glasgow Construction		Ste-Bil Grading		Phillips Contracting	
30-Nov-2021				Unit	Extended	Western	Old Republic	Fidelity			
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	50,000.0000	50,000.00	30,000.0000	30,000.00	48,000.0000	48,000.00	54,000.0000	54,000.00	
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	15,000.0000	15,000.00	10,000.0000	10,000.00	20,000.0000	20,000.00	31,000.0000	31,000.00	
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 907+20)	1.000 UN	10,000.0000	10,000.00	12,000.0000	12,000.00	20,000.0000	20,000.00	50,000.0000	50,000.00	
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	444.000 SY	8.0000	3,552.00	15.0000	6,660.00	20.0000	8,880.00	20.0000	8,880.00	
S-202-E	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOR RIPRAP	250.000 SY	10.0000	2,500.00	25.0000	6,250.00	20.0000	5,000.00	25.0000	6,250.00	
S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	45.000 LF	18.0000	810.00	20.0000	900.00	20.0000	900.00	50.0000	2,250.00	
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	1138.000 CY	8.0000	9,104.00	23.0000	26,174.00	10.0000	11,380.00	26.0000	29,588.00	
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	323.000 CY	10.0000	3,230.00	35.0000	11,305.00	25.0000	8,075.00	25.0000	8,075.00	
S-206-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	100.000 CY	6.0000	600.00	32.0000	3,200.00	25.0000	2,500.00	30.0000	3,000.00	
247-A	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.000 EA	8,000.0000	8,000.00	2,000.0000	2,000.00	15,000.0000	15,000.00	20,000.0000	20,000.00	
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	31.000 TON	20.0000	620.00	62.0000	1,922.00	100.0000	3,100.00	60.0000	1,860.00	
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE SIZE 610	400.000 TON	65.0000	26,000.00	54.0000	21,600.00	55.0000	22,000.00	54.0000	21,600.00	
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	517.000 SY	2.0000	1,034.00	12.0000	6,204.00	5.0000	2,585.00	10.0000	5,170.00	
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) ( 9.5 mm)	39.000 TON	110.0000	4,290.00	250.0000	9,750.00	250.0000	9,750.00	315.0000	12,285.00	
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (12.5 mm)	39.000 TON	110.0000	4,290.00	240.0000	9,360.00	250.0000	9,750.00	315.0000	12,285.00	
S-603-PE	18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	60.000 LF	45.0000	2,700.00	56.0000	3,360.00	60.0000	3,600.00	70.0000	4,200.00	
S-603-PE	36" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	50.000 LF	65.0000	3,250.00	85.0000	4,250.00	200.0000	10,000.00	125.0000	6,250.00	
S-603-S-B	18" BRANCH CONNECTION WINGWALL	2.000 EA	1,000.0000	2,000.00	1,200.0000	2,400.00	2,000.0000	4,000.00	3,000.0000	6,000.00	
S-603-S-B	36" BRANCH CONNECTION WINGWALL	1.000 EA	1,500.0000	1,500.00	1,500.0000	1,500.00	2,000.0000	2,000.00	3,000.0000	3,000.00	
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	8.000 EA	150.0000	1,200.00	400.0000	3,200.00	300.0000	2,400.00	750.0000	6,000.00	
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000 LS	5,000.0000	5,000.00	10,000.0000	10,000.00	4,000.0000	4,000.00	15,000.0000	15,000.00	
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000 SF	90.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL)	0.076 MI	30,000.0000	2,280.00	80,000.0000	6,080.00	80,000.0000	6,080.00	100,000.0000	7,600.00	
S-621-D	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (90 MIL)	0.038 MI	25,000.0000	950.00	60,000.0000	2,280.00	60,000.0000	2,280.00	75,000.0000	2,850.00	
<b>TOTAL ROADWAY</b>					157,910.00		190,395.00	221,280.00		317,143.00	
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.250 TON	2,000.0000	500.00	8,000.0000	2,000.00	2,000.0000	500.00	2,000.0000	500.00	
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.030 TON	5,000.0000	150.00	30,000.0000	900.00	2,000.0000	60.00	5,000.0000	150.00	
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.250 AC	2,500.0000	625.00	10,000.0000	2,500.00	2,000.0000	500.00	5,000.0000	1,250.00	
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	0.750 TON	600.0000	450.00	4,000.0000	3,000.00	2,000.0000	1,500.00	2,000.0000	1,500.00	
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	400.000 LF	4.0000	1,600.00	5.0000	2,000.00	6.0000	2,400.00	5.0000	2,000.00	
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	80.000 LF	7.0000	560.00	10.0000	800.00	10.0000	800.00	10.0000	800.00	
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	300.000 TON	60.0000	18,000.00	65.0000	19,500.00	64.0000	19,200.00	60.0000	18,000.00	
<b>TOTAL EROSION CONTROL</b>					21,885.00		30,700.00	24,960.00		24,200.00	
<b>BOX BRIDGE</b>											
901-S-804-B	BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "BB"	222.280 CY	600.0000	133,368.00	800.0000	177,824.00	850.0000	188,938.00	1,200.0000	266,736.00	
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	37936.000 LB	1.0000	37,936.00	1.7500	66,388.00	1.5000	56,904.00	1.5000	56,904.00	
<b>TOTAL BOX BRIDGE</b>					171,304.00		244,212.00	245,842.00		323,640.00	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					351,099.00		465,307.00	492,082.00		664,983.00	
<b>DIFFERENCE</b>						0.00	0.00	0.00			
<b>PERCENTAGE OVER \ (UNDER) :</b>						32.53%	40.15%	89.40%			